

## Sacramento County District Attorney's Office THIEN HO District Attorney

## Social Media Use/Disclaimer

The purpose of the Sacramento County District Attorney's social media pages is to keep the public informed about what the office is doing both in the courtroom and in the community, provide the latest office news and information about programs and events/activities. This page also enables sharing information with your connections. This site will not be used for political purposes. Comments on office posts are actively monitored. The office reserves the right to delete comments that contain:

• Threats to any person or organization or information that may compromise the safety of anyone

• Information that may compromise the safety, security, or proceedings of public systems or any criminal or civil investigations

• Vulgar, profane, obscene, or defamatory language, or sexually explicit comments

• Personal attacks of any kind

• Content that promotes, fosters, or perpetuates discrimination based on race, creed, color, age, religion, gender, marital status, genetics, national origin, physical or intellectual disability or sexual orientation, or status with respect to public assistance

- Promotion of illegal activities
- Spam or links to other sites

• Content that is off topic or not directly related to the business of the Sacramento County District Attorney's Office

- Infringements on copyrights or trademarks
- Personal and/or identifiable information, or medical information
- Promotion or advertisement of a business or commercial interest

• Promotion of, or opposition to, any political party, campaign, candidate, or proposition unless such promotion or opposition is inherently related to discussion of any item posted by the Sacramento County District Attorney's Office

- False or misleading information, including impersonation of any other individual
- Content that violates the legal ownership interest of another party Disclaimers:

This site is not monitored 24/7. Call 911 for emergencies.

This site is not a reporting tool or platform to submit specific questions or concerns.

sacda.org



## Sacramento County District Attorney's Office THIEN HO District Attorney

Questions or concerns need to be sent directly to <u>daoffice@sacda.org</u> for review and response.

The public comments expressed on this site do not reflect the opinions and position of the Sacramento County District Attorney's Office or its employees.

By commenting, you are subject to the Terms of Service of the host site.

Posting comments to this site is subject to public disclosure and will grant the office or anyone reading this site permission to copy, distribute, make derivatives, display, or perform the commenter's work.

Reference in any comment to a viewpoint, product, service, entity, or organization is solely attributable to the individual commenter.

Comments may not be reproduced for the purpose of stating or implying the Sacramento County District Attorney's Office endorsement or approval of any viewpoint, product, service, entity, or organization.

Inappropriate comments may remain posted for a significant amount of time prior to being noticed and deleted by an administrator; however, this should not be construed as an approval of the comment or an exception to the comment policy.

Comments made through the Sacramento County District Attorney's online platforms will in no way constitute a legal or official notice or comment to the office or any official or employee of the office for any purpose.

This policy is subject to amendment or modification at any time to ensure the use of this site is consistent with its purpose as a limited forum.

If you have any questions concerning this social media platform, please contact <u>communityrelations@sacda.org</u>.

sacda.org